
2018 Conway Rt. 16 Bridge Construction and the Impact on School Bus Transportation  

 Residents of Mount Washington Valley may have noticed signs in Conway Village noting the lane closure for 

the bridge on Route 16 over the Saco River.  All northbound traffic will be rerouted beginning March 19th.   

Just like last year, the bridge will be open one way to southbound traffic only.  Northbound traffic will be 

rerouted via Rte. 113 through Center Conway or West Side Rd & the Covered Bridge.  While there are only a 

few bus routes that will be greatly impacted, we could see delays with all school bus transportation.  A 

majority of the school bus routes in MWV should remain unchanged or have minimal impact from the bridge 

lane closure, however, traffic and other factors out of our control may play a part in transportation and timing.  

The current bus routes that will see the most impact will be to families and students living north of the Rt. 16 

Bridge in Conway at the following bus stops:  Benson’s Trailer Park, Lamplighter Park, Lock Shop Loop, Poliquin 

Drive, Conway Pines and any stops in between.  Those route adjustments are listed below for Kennett Middle, 

Kennett High and Conway Elementary School students.  We will continue with the route adjustments until 

further notice this school year.  As always, we will do our best to get students to and from school as safely and 

efficiently as possible.  Thank you for your understanding and cooperation! 

Information is also available online at www.sau9.org.  For any questions or concerns, please contact SAU9 

Transportation Coordinator, Gredel Shaw at 447-3626.   

Kennett High School & Kennett Middle School Mornings:  

NOTE: There will only be ONE stop at Shaw’s Way from March 19th until the end of bridge closure 

*Students should be out at their bus stop 5-7 minutes prior to bus arrival time.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kennett High School & Kennett Middle School Afternoons: 

KMS & KHS students at Lamplighter’s/Benson’s, Conway Trailer Park and Conway Pines will ride Bus #13  until 

the bridge lane reopens and students will arrive home approximately 10 minutes later than usual.    Bus #13 

will leave KMS and travel North to deliver Redstone students on the way to Conway Pines, Lock Shop Loop & 

Lamplighters.  Bus #13 will then pick up the route as planned at Quality Inn, Staples, and so on, and will be 

about 10 minutes behind schedule before arriving at John Fuller just before 3:30 PM.  KHS & KMS Students at 

Depot Rd, Cross & Grove St & The Lane will transfer to Bus #16 for the remainder of the bridge lane closure.  

Bus #16 should arrive at John Fuller close to regularly scheduled. Rerouting of this route will be effective 

March 19th through the end of the bridge work. 

 

Kennett High School Morning  

Bus #5 for KHS students ONLY   

Bus will be traveling North at time of pick up 

AM Time 
 

Stop – KHS ONLY 

7:08 
 

Conway Pines 

7:09 
 

Conway Trailer Park 

7:11 
 

Lamplighter's Trailer Park/ Benson's 

Trailer Park 

7:14 
 

Shaw’s Way (ONLY ONE STOP) 

7:17 
 

Arrival at Kennett High School 

Kennett Middle School Morning  

Bus #16 for KMS students ONLY  

Bus will be traveling South at time of pick up 

AM Time 
 

Stop  - KMS ONLY 

7:10 
 

Lamplighter's Trailer Park/ Benson's 

Trailer Park 

7:11 
 

Conway Trailer Park 

7:13 
 

Conway Pines 

7:16 
 

Arrival at Kennett Middle School 

http://www.sau9.org/


Transportation Changes for the Rt. 16 Conway Bridge Closure 

Conway Elementary School Morning & Afternoon Route Adjustments  

  Conway Elementary School’s “Red Triangle” school bus will see the most impact on its morning, afternoon 

and late bus routes during the bridge lane closure. In order to get students home as efficiently as possible, we 

have added second bus again this year for those bus stops north of the bridge 

(Lamplighter’s/Benson’s/Conway Pines/Etc).  Rerouting of select bus routes will be effective March 19th 

through the end of the bridge lane closure.  See adjusted routes the “Bridge Bus” below. 

 All other Conway El bus routes should remain unchanged or have minimal impact from the bridge 

closure.  Traffic and other factors out of our control may play a part in transportation and timing.  We 

will do our best to get students to and from school as safely and efficiently as possible.  Thank you for 

your understanding and cooperation! 

*Students & Parents should be at their bus stops 5-7 minutes prior to bus arrival time                                      

for the mornings AND afternoons.   

       
AM - Conway Elementary RED TRIANGLE 

 
PM - Conway Elementary  RED TRIANGLE 

AM 

Time 
  Stop  

 

PM 

Time 
  Stop  

8:00   Benson’s Trailer Park 
 

3:31   Depart Conway Elementary 

8:02   Lamplighter’s Trailer Park 
 

3:35   Robert Morrell Drive  

8:05   Conway Pines 
 

 3:36   
Corner of Kanc & Towle Rd 

(Sylvester’s Trailer park) 

8:10   Washington Street (57) 
 

3:40   Washington Street  

8:11   East Side Road  
 

3:41   Hillside Ave (2nd entrance) 

8:15   High Street 
 

3:45   
Passaconaway Rd /  

Jennifer Lane 

8:22   Jennifer Lane 
 

3:55   Allen Siding Road 

8:23   Grandview 
 

3:57   Side Track Road 

8:24  Allen Siding 
 

3:59   Transvale Acres 

8:27   Transvale Acres 
 

4:02   Crescent Drive (2nd Ent) 

8:29  Crescent Drive (2nd Ent)     

    8:33  Robert Morrell Drive  

 
    8:34  

Corner of Kanc & Towel Rd 

(Sylvester’s Trailer Park) 
 

    8:36  Arrive at Conway El   

       

  

Please note that students at 

the below stops will be 

taking the “Bridge Bus”     

       
PM - Conway Elementary   “BRIDGE BUS” 

PM 

Time 
  Stop  

3:10   Depart Conway Elementary 

3:22   Benson's Trailer Park 

 3:23   Lamplighter's Trailer Park 

3:25   Conway Trailer Park 

3:26   Poliquin Drive  

3:27  Conway Pines 

Project SUCCEED Late Bus   

The bus route will remain as close to the 

regular route/times as possible but 

Lamplighters/Conway Pines stops will be 

at least 10 minutes later than usual. 

 

For any questions or concerns, please 

contact SAU9 Transportation Coordinator, 

Gredel Shaw at 447-3626.  Information is 

also available online at www.sau9.org 

http://www.sau9.org/


 


